FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:
David Krause
1450 Adams Street
Mankato, MN 56003
dkrause@bankwithpioneer.com
507-317-1923

Pioneer Bank Promotes Barrett, Eischen, Wiens, Lutterman and Mattes

November 16, 2022 (Mankato, MN)—Pioneer Bank has promoted five officers to new roles within their bank. "These individuals have proven what they're capable of through their achievements. They are leaders in our organization and are deserving of promotion. They each bring unique skills and contributions to our success in serving our communities and our customers," says David Krause, Pioneer Bank CEO.

Jeff Barrett has been named Vice President and will continue his role as a Business Banker at the St. James location.

Three of the bank's residential mortgage lenders, Heather Eischen, Jennifer Wiens and Carissa Lutterman, have been promoted to Vice President for their exemplary work and award-winning production over the past several years.

Andrea Mattes has been named Vice President and will continue her role supervising the bank's Credit Support Specialists and managing the bank's Credit Operations department at the Mankato Adams Street location.

###

About Pioneer Bank

Pioneer Bank is a community bank with nine locations throughout southern Minnesota including Mankato, North Mankato, St. James, St. Peter, Madelia, Mapleton, Lewisville and Lake Crystal. Pioneer Bank offers expertise in personal, business and agribusiness banking with bankers and staff that provide experience that is unparalleled. Pioneer Bank is very active in the communities they serve and was a finalist in 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019 and 2022 for the Extraordinary Banking Award, a national organization that marks the excellence for the best banks in America. In addition, Pioneer Bank has been named one of Top Workplaces in Minnesota by the Star Tribune multiple times. For more information visit www.bankwithpioneer.com. Member FDIC.